

South Cambridgeshire District Council

Local Development Framework

Supplementary Planning Document

Adoption Statement

Notice of Arrangements for Adoption of a Supplementary Planning Document [Regulation 14 of Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012]

South Cambridgeshire District Council adopted the Cambridgeshire Flood and Water Supplementary Planning Document (SPD) on 8 November 2016.

The SPD and the adoption documents can be viewed online at the Council's website:

<u>Cambridgeshire Flood and Water SPD - South Cambs District Council</u> and inspected at the

Council's offices: South Cambridgeshire Hall, Cambourne Business Park, Cambourne, CB23

6EAduring normal office hours.

Any person aggrieved by the SPD may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of the decision to adopt the SPD. Any such application forleave must be made promptly and, in any event, not later than 8 February 2017.

Stephen Kelly

Joint Director for Planning and Economic Development

South Cambridgeshire District Council